
 

 
School Terms and Holiday Dates - 2026-2027 

 

 
 

 Autumn Term 2026 
 

SEPTEMBER 
 

OCTOBER 
 

NOVEMBER 
 

DECEMBER 
Spring Term 2027 

 

JANUARY 
 

FEBRUARY 
 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 
 

 
 7 14 21 28 

1 8 15 22 29 

2 9 16 23 30 

3 10 17 24  

4 11 18 25  
 

 
 5 12 19 26 

 6 13 20 27 

 7 14 21 28 

1 8 15 22 29 

2 9 16 23 30 
 

 
 2 9 16 23 30 

 3 10 17 24  

 4 11 18 25  

 5 12 19 26  

 6 13 20 27  
 

 
 7 14 21 28 

1 8 15 22 29 

2 9 16 23 30 

3 10 17 24 31 

4 11 18 25  
 

 
 4 11 18 25 

 5 12 19 26 

 6 13 20 27 

 7 14 21 28 

1 8 15 22 29 
 

 
1 8 15 22  

2 9 16 23  
 
3 

10 17 24  

4 11 18 25  

5 12 19 26  
 

 
 

MARCH 

 

Summer Term 2027 
 

APRIL 
 

MAY 
 

JUNE 
 

JULY 
 

AUGUST 
 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

 

 
1 8 15 22 29 

2 9 16 23 30 

3 10 17 24 31 

4 11 18 25  

5 12 19 26  

 

 
 5 12 19 26 

 6 13 20 27 

 7 14 21 28 

1 8 15 22 29 

2 9 16 23 30 

 

 
3 10 17 24 31 

4 11 18 25  

5 12 19 26  

6 13 20 27  

7 14 21 28  

 

 
 7 14 21 28 

1 8 15 22 29 

2 9 16 23 30 

3 10 17 24  

4 11 18 25  

 

 
 5 12 19 26 

 6 13 20 27 

 7 14 21 28 

1 8 15 22 29 

2 9 16 23 30 

 

 
2 9 16 23 30 

3 10 17 24 31 

4 11 18 25  

5 12 19 26  

6 13 20 27  

 

 

Bank Holidays and Public Holidays  Planning /Training / Inset days   Start of Term Sept 2026 
 
Christmas Day Holiday – Friday 25 December 2026 
Boxing Day Holiday  - Saturday 26 December 2026 
New Year’s Day – Friday 1 January 2027  
Good Friday – Friday 26 March 2027 
Easter Sunday – Sunday 28 March 2027 
Easter Monday – Monday 29 March 2027 
May Day – Monday 3 May 2027 
Spring Bank Holiday – Monday 31 May 2027 
Summer Bank Holiday – Monday 30 August 2027 

 
Tuesday 1 September 2026 -  Staff training day 
Wednesday 2 September 2026 - Yr12 Induction 

Thursday 3 September - Y7 Induction   
Friday 4 September 2026 - All student return 

Wednesday 18 November 2026 
Planning/Assessment Day  

Monday 22 February 2027 -  Staff training day 
Monday 19 July 2027 - Staff training day  
Tuesday 20 July 2027  - Staff training day  

Wednesday 21  July 2027 - Staff training day  
 
 
 
 

 

 INSET School closed to students  
 Y12 Induction  
 Y7 Induction 
 All students return 

  
 

 

Start/end of Term 
 

School Holidays  

Staff Training 
(school closed to students)  

Bank Holidays  

Half Terms  
 

October Half Term 2026 (26 Oct - 3 Nov) 
 

Y11 only in school for mock exams 2 & 3 November 
 

 
 
 

ALL other students return Wednesday 4 November  

 



 

 
School Terms and Holiday Dates - 2026-2027 

 

 

 


